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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Group Corporate

Question No.  104

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 18 November 2013:

Staffing cessations

a) How many ongoing staff left the department from 7 September 2013 to date? What classification were these staff?

b) How many non-ongoing staff left department from 7 September 2013 to date? What classification were these staff?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

Information is available as at end-of-month reporting and is provided to end of October.

a) The table below details the number of ongoing staff who left the department from

7 September to 31 October 2013 by classification.

Classification Number of staff separations

APS3 1

APS4 3

APS5 1

APS6 2

EL1 5

EL2 5

SESB1 1

SESB3 1

Total Ongoing

Separations 19


b) The table below details the number of non-ongoing staff who left the department from

7 September to 31 October 2013 by classification.

Classification

Number of staff

separations

APS1 3

APS3 1

APS4 4

APS5 2

APS6 5

EL1 1

EL2 2

Total Non-ongoing

Separations 18

